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Table 17 - National Game Refuges and Wildlife Preserves by
State

State

California

Smith River Six Rivers NF 305,169 26,060 331,229

Whiskeytown Shasta-Trinity Shasta NF 141,165 19,642 160,807

Whiskeytown Shasta-Trinity Trinity NF 35,202 7,578 42,780

California Totals 481,536 534,81653,280

Colorado

Arapaho Arapaho NF 32,521 3,929 36,450

Colorado Totals 32,521 36,4503,929

Georgia

Ed Jenkins ** Chattahoochee NF 23,166 164 23,330

Georgia Totals 23,166 23,330164

Idaho

Hells Canyon Nezperce NF 103,660 440 104,100

Hells Canyon Payette NF 29,211  0 29,211

Hells Canyon Wallowa NF * 3,925 1,640 5,565

Sawtooth Boise NF 155,984  0 155,984

Sawtooth Challis NF 253,919 8,843 262,762

Sawtooth Sawtooth NF * 319,525 17,748 337,273

Idaho Totals 866,224 894,89528,671

Kentucky

Land Between The Lakes ** Land Between The

Lakes *
106,458  0 106,458

Kentucky Totals 106,458 106,458 0
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Table 17 - National Game Refuges and Wildlife Preserves by
State (cont.)

State

Michigan

Grand Island Hiawatha NF 12,974 305 13,279

Michigan Totals 12,974 13,279305

Montana

Rattlesnake Lolo NF 59,119 1,881 61,000

Montana Totals 59,119 61,0001,881

Nebraska

Pine Ridge Nebraska NF 6,600  0 6,600

Nebraska Totals 6,600 6,600 0

Nevada

Spring Mountains Toiyabe NF * 60,901 1,388 62,289

Spring Mountains Toiyabe Special

Area
253,466 4,155 257,621

Nevada Totals 314,367 319,9105,543

New Mexico

Jemez Santa Fe NF 44,670 12,330 57,000

New Mexico Totals 44,670 57,00012,330

Oklahoma

Winding Stair Mountain Ouachita NF * 25,890 555 26,445

Oklahoma Totals 25,890 26,445555
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Table 17 - National Game Refuges and Wildlife Preserves by
State (cont.)

State

Oregon

Hells Canyon Wallowa NF * 355,762  0 355,762

Hells Canyon Whitman NF 45,212 1,902 47,114

Mount Hood Mt. Hood NF 34,474  0 34,474

Oregon Dunes Siuslaw NF 27,232 4,334 31,566

Oregon Totals 462,680 468,9166,236

Pennsylvania

Allegheny Allegheny NF 24,145  0 24,145

Pennsylvania Totals 24,145 24,145 0

Tennessee

Land Between The Lakes ** Land Between The

Lakes *
63,852  0 63,852

Tennessee Totals 63,852 63,852 0

Utah

Flaming Gorge Ashley NF * 94,308 2,105 96,413

Utah Totals 94,308 96,4132,105

Vermont

Moosalamoo ** Green Mountain NF 15,170  0 15,170

Robert T. Stafford White

Rocks
Green Mountain NF 36,152  0 36,152

Vermont Totals 51,322 51,322 0
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Table 17 - National Game Refuges and Wildlife Preserves by
State (cont.)

State

Virginia

Mount Rogers Jefferson NF * 118,509 36,307 154,816

Virginia Totals 118,509 154,81636,307

Washington

Mount Baker Mt. Baker NF 8,473  0 8,473

Washington Totals 8,473 8,473 0

West Virginia

Spruce Knob-Seneca Rocks Monongahela NF 57,232 42,562 99,794

West Virginia Totals 57,232 99,79442,562

Wyoming

Flaming Gorge Ashley NF * 95,517 9,184 104,701

Wyoming Totals 95,517 104,7019,184

National Game Refuge and

Wildlife Preserve Totals
203,052 3,152,6152,949,563
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